



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7485 OF 2024

Khan Safruddin M. H. Khan & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

Competent Officer and District Deputy

Registrar & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Deepak Kushwaha, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Vrushali R. Raje, AGP, Advocate for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2024.

P.C. :

1. The grievance is raised by the learned AGP that copy of the petition has not been served. Copy be served upon the respondents.
2. List the matter on 25.06.2024.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)