



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7485 OF 2024

Khan Safruddin M.H.Khan and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Competent Officer and District Deputy Registrar and
Anr.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.G.Sawant, AGP for the State.

Mr. Aditya Kharkar i/b. Nimesh Vassa, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 8th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 12th September, 2024. Not to be circulated before the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2024.08.09
15:17:58
+0700