



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7485 OF 2024

Khan Safruddin M.H. Khan And Ors. Petitioners

Versus

Competent Officer And District Deputy Respondents
Registrar And Anr.

Digitally
Signed By
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date
2024.09.13
15:39:12
+0530

Adv. Deepak Kushwaha, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Adv. P. G. Sawant, AGP, for the State.
Adv. Aditya Kharkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 8th October, 2024.
3. Pendency of the petition shall not be treated as stay to the order impugned or any connected proceedings.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)