



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7485 OF 2024

Khan Safruddin M.H. Khan and
Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Competent Officer and District
Deputy Registrar and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Deepak Kushwah *for Petitioners.*

Mr. Aloka Nadkarni, AGP *for Respondent -State.*

Mr. Sumit Kate *i/b. Mr. Nimesh Vaja for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 21 April 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 - Society seeks and is granted time of four weeks to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 2) List the Petition on **25 June 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]