



22-wp

2026:BHC-AS:13992

MPBalekar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7485 OF 2024

Khan Safruddin M.H. Khan and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Competent Officer and District
Deputy Registrar and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Deepak K. for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP, for the State.

Mr. Yash K. Jagdale i/by Aditya K. for respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioners has pointed out that by order dated 30 March 2019 registration of the Society has been cancelled.
2. The learned Advocate for the respondent No.2 seeks time.
3. List the writ petition on **24 March 2026** as last chance.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)